
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

PENSACOLA DIVISION

BAYOU LAWN & LANDSCAPE SERVICES, et

al.,

Plaintiffs

v.

HILDA L. SOLIS, et al.

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

No.

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF FILING

Plaintiffs, by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby file the following summonses

for issuance by the Clerk of the Court:

1. Summons - Hilda L. Solis, in her official capacity as United States Secretary of

Labor, c/o U.S. Attorney Pensacola Division;

2. Summons - Hilda L. Solis, in her official capacity as United States Secretary of

Labor, c/o U.S. Department of Labor;

3. Summons - Hilda L. Solis, in her official capacity as United States Secretary of

Labor, c/o Attorney General, U.S. Department of Justice;

4. Summons - Jane Oates, in her official capacity as United States Assistant

Secretary of Labor, Employment and Training Administration; c/o U.S. Attorney, Pensacola

Division;
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5. Summons - Jane Oates, in her official capacity as United States Assistant

Secretary of Labor, Employment and Training Administration; c/o Attorney General, U.S.

Department of Justice; and

6. Summons - Jane Oates, in her official capacity as United States Assistant

Secretary of Labor, Employment and Training Administration; c/o U.S. Department of Labor.

Dated: April 16, 2012

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Robert P. Charrow
Robert P. Charrow (DC 261958)
Laura Metcoff Klaus (DC 294272)
Laura Reiff (DC 424579)
GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
2101 L Street, N.W., Suite 1000
Washington, D.C. 20037
Telephone: 202-533-2396
Facsimile: 202-261-0164
Email: charrowr@gtlaw.com; klausl@gtlaw.com
reiffl@gtlaw.com

Monte B. Lake (DC 925818)
Wendel V. Hall (DC 439344)
C.J. LAKE LLC
525 Ninth Street, N.W., Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20004
Telephone: 202-465-3000
Facsimile: 202-347-3664
Email: mlake@cj-lake.com; whall@cj-lake.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs
Of Counsel:
Robin S. Conrad
Rachel Brand
NATIONAL CHAMBER LITIGATION
CENTER, INC.

1615 H Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20062
Tele: (202) 463-5337
Email: RConrad@USChamber.com;

RBrand@USChamber.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff Chamber of
Commerce of the United States of America


